502076575 09/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tooru KIKUCHI	09/24/2012
Toshihiko TAKASAKI	09/24/2012
Katsuyuki MASUDA	09/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.		
Street Address:	1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome		
Internal Address:	Shinjuku-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	1630449		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13583727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033126666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600
Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	396.52615X00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William I. Solomon		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029036 FRAME: 0172 OP \$40.00 1358372

502076575

		A	SSIGN	MEI	VT			ATTY, DOCKET NO
					-			396.52615X0
tele	WHEREAS the below red to as the ASSIGNOR in	named inve	ntor (if only o	ne inver	ntor is name	t belov	v) or inventors (if plural in	nventors are named below) hereinafte
NOV	EL SILICON-CONTAIN	ING ALIC	YCLIC POL	YIMID	E RESIN, FOR SAM	POL'	AMIC ACID RESIN,	AND MANUFACTURING METHO
x	for which an application fo	or Letters Pa	tent to be file	d in tho	United State	s Pate	nt and Trademark Office	was executed on even date.
	for which U.S. Application							ent and Trademark Office on
	·							
	for which an International	Application	was filed on	April	13, 2011	กร	PCT/JP2011/05920	9 . designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS	1-1, Ni	CHI CHEI shi-Shinji 1630449	ıku 2-	-chome,	PAN Shin	Y, LTD. juku-ku,	
accru assign there there and a ASSI could for sa a con on an	ang or to accrue with respect ins and legal representatives to of, and any and all Letters of, with all the rights, powers, il such Letters Patent when g GNEE and its assigns and le have held and enjoyed the stand here id invention and to assign the intection with filing said application with filing said application of the control of	to the filing to have, hold. Patent which privileges a ranted, inclugal representation, if the active agrees to same to said ications and corizes and requisions there are grant(s) the arry or desire	or securing of exercise, and may be grained advantage diing any and tatives, in assignment have execute all pridestation of the executing Lettiquests the Coof, to ASSIC law firm of able in order to both the coof of the executing the coof, to ASSIC law firm of able in order to be a securing to the coof, to ASSIC law firm of able in order to a securing the coof to ASSIC law firm of able in order to a securing the coof to a securing the coof to ASSIC law firm of a securing the coof to a securing the coo	f patents d enjoy inted the se in any all rene ample a d not be apers the , its assi ors Pate bommissi JNEE, i Antone o comply	s in the Unite said inventic said inventic trefor, include the said said inventicities and beneficial and beneficial and beneficial and beneficial and legal said said said said said said said said	ed Staten and ling ar from cossary of representations and legations, Kiles of the state of the s	es and/or any countries for application, including any and all renewals, reiss or appertaining thereto, for appertaining thereto, for aminations and extension annor to all intents and put to file applications in the sentatives and to execute I Trademarks to issue a Lel representatives, in accordance, LLP the power to in the United States Patent and applications and the United States Patent and applications.	nsort on this assignment any further nd Trudemark Office for recordation
u)	PULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NA			REOF t			executed by ASSIGNOR.	
	Tooru KIKUCHI				Toon	1	kuchi	SEP. 24. 2012
02	Toshihiko TAKASA				9/	NVENT	or's signature	SEP. 2 4. 2012
)3	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVE	NTOR			V/C	NVENT	OR'S SIGNATURE	DEL, Z 4, ZUIZ
)4	Katsuyuki MASUD.	A VENTOR			Harsu	yab . NVENTI	Mosal.	SEP. 24. 2012
15	full name of Pifth Joint invex	VTOR				NVENT(OR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
6	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVES	NTOR			· · ·	NVPNT	DR'N SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT

REEL: 029036 FRAME: 0173